THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1983/72—Applications for Approval—continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.
DN	C2072	84.40.029	Comptel master AP-ST and VP-ST models, automatic knitwear steam presses	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C2051	84.40.029	Conditioning machines, as may be approved, peculiar to use in steaming and drying garments; APPROVED: Weston Maxiform	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C2091	84.49.009	Huck pneudraulic installation tools, models 4000, 4800, and 5900	Free*	Free	10
DN	C2052	84.49.009	Meat processing machines, bone trimmers, dehiders, dehorners, hock cutters and saws, and carcase splitters	Free*	Free	iŏ
DN	C2093	84.59.059	Coil winding machines	Free*	Free*	. 10
DN	C2053	84.59.059	Emco Wheaton spring balanced hose leaders	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C2074	84.59.059	Hydraulic blind rivetting tools and intensifiers, models TT 1A, TT 16A, and TT 16B	Free*	Free*	ĩŏ
DN	C2092	84.59.059	Machines for making ballpoint pens	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C2054	84.59.059	Vibrators, external pneumatic high centrifugal force type, designed to consolidate concrete	Free*	Free*	iŏ
DN	C2056	85.05.009	Saws and carcase splitters, peculiar to use in meat works	Free*	Free	10
DN	C2058	89.05.001	Air lift bags for lifting underwater objects	Free*		
DN	C2095	90.24.011	Schrader 43019 variable differential pressure switch	Free*		
DN	C2095	90.24.011	Schrader 43018 fixed differential pressure switch	Free*		* *
DN	C2059	90.28.009	Goodburn high frequency spark testing kits, peculiar for use in testing for flaws in thermoplastic materials, model CBB/20/2	Free*	Free	iò

*or such higher rate of duty as the Minister may in any case decide

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. DN-Collector of Customs, Dunedin.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 2 June 1983. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 12th day of May 1983.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1983/73-Application for Continuation of Approval Declined

NOTICE is hereby given that an application for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows has been declined:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Applications Advertised	
				Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.
DN	C1745	73.40.069	Alloy fittings (pins and washers), used in applying ceramic fibre linings to the interior surfaces of kilns	1983/32	29, 10 March 1983, p.701

Dated at Wellington this 12th day of May 1983.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.